Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Bradley T. Messmer				08/10/2006	
Nicholas Chiorazzi Emilia Albesiano				06/19/2006	
				08/29/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name: The Feinstein Institute for Medical Research					
Street Address:	350 Commu	350 Community Drive			
City:	Manhasset	Manhasset			
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11030				
Property Type			Number		
PCT Number: US0		US043	33176		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
	(040)00	0.0004			
Fax Number:	(212)33 Il be sent via US		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	<i>il</i>	
Phone:	212-33				
Email:	ptodock	ket@are	elaw.com		
Correspondent Nam			tein & Ebenstein LLP		
Address Line 1:90 Park AvenueAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10016					
Address Line 4:	New Yo	ork, NEV	W YORK 10016		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			50425/202		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:		Elie H. Gendloff		
Total Attachments: 5 source=50425-202 / source=50425-202 /	Assignment to F		-	PATENT	

500147631

PATENT REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0766

source=50425-202 Assignment to Feinstein#page3.tif source=50425-202 Assignment to Feinstein#page4.tif source=50425-202 Assignment to Feinstein#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

- Full Name of Inventor: Bradley T. Messmer Residence: 8746 Villa La Jolla Dr. #51, La Jolla, CA 92037, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America
- Full Name of Inventor: Nicholas Chiorazzi
 Residence: 18 Bliss Avenue, Tenafly, New Jersey 07670, U.S.A.
 Citizenship: United States of America
- (3) Full Name of Inventor: Emilia Albesiano
 Residence: 305 West Fayette Street, Apt. #1703, Baltimore, MD 21201, U.S.A.
 Citizenship: Italy

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

The Feinstein Institute for Medical Research 350 Community Drive Manhasset, New York 11030, U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF B CELL CHRONIC LYMPHOCYTIC LEUKEMIA

that was invented by ASSIGNORS, and which is found in PCT Application No. PCT/US2004/033176 filed with the international filing date of October 8, 2004 (and published under International Publication No. WO 2005/034733 A2), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/509,473 filed October 8, 2003, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by

the above application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNORS' names, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

343515.1

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said THE FEINSTEIN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH, as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS our hands and seals on:

Bradley T. Messmer Date

STATE OF California)) ss.: COUNTY OF San Diego)

On this ______ day of ______, 2006, before me came Bradley T. Messmer, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

Murayh-

[SEAL]

NINA KIM Commission # 1654899 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2010

, 2006, before me came

Tacustes Chu Nicholas Chiorazzi

STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF

On this 7

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0771

11010 Notary Public

19 June 2006

Date

day of

Nicholas Chiorazzi, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

MICHELLE R. APARICIO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AP6083121 Qualified in Suffoik County Commission Expires November 12, 2006

[SEAL]

343515.1

milie Alse

29 August 2006 Date

STATE OF MARYLAND)) ss.:

Emilia Albesiano

COUNTY OF BACTIMORE

On this 29 day of Angust, 2006, before me came Emilia Albesiano, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she had executed the same.



Kathundme Benda Notary Public

[SEAL]

343515.1

RECORDED: 09/06/2006